3 Edition 12.18
Technical Information · GB
• Precise setting via a slide valve optimized for linear flow
• Tamper-proof thanks to self-locking thread
• Easy installation into a system in conjunction with valVario valves
and regulators
Fine-adjusting valve VMV
VMV · Edition 12.18 2

 = standard,  = available
1) Not in conjunction with outlet fl ange.
Order example
VMV 125/25R05P
5 .1 Type code
Code Description
VMV Fine-adjusting valve
1–3 Size
–
10–65
/10–/65
Without inlet and outlet fl ange
Nominal diameter in DN: Inlet fl ange
Outlet fl ange
R
N
F
Rp internal thread
NPT internal thread
Flange to ISO 7005
05 pu max 500 mbar
P
M
With screw plugs
With pressure test points
VMV · Edition 12.18 12
Project planning information
6 Project planning information
6 .1 Installation
Installation position: VMV can be installed as required.
When fitting to pressure regulator VAD, VAG or VAV, the
base plate must be facing the same direction as the
regulator body.
Installation position when using valVario controls: VMV
can be installed upstream or downstream of the valVa-
rio control or can be fitted as a standalone device in the
pipe, as required.
6 .2 VAH and VMV with prefabricated
impulse line
pd-
Fine-adjusting valve VMV can be installed on the flow
rate regulator VAH for fine adjustment of the gas flow
rate.
The gas control line for gas outlet pressure pd- is avail-
able with 2 ⅛" compression fittings, see page 13
(Gas control line).
VMV · Edition 12.18 13
Accessories
7 Accessories
7 .1 Seal set VA 1 – 3
B
B
A
The seal set VA is available for retrofitting the VMV to a
valVario control.
Seal set for size 1: Order No. 74921988,
seal set for size 2: Order No. 74921989,
seal set for size 3: Order No. 74921990.
Scope of delivery:
A  1 x double block seal,
B 2 x shaped rings (VA 1) for flange or
 2 x O-rings (VA 2 – 3) for flange.
The following components are not necessary when
mounting the VMV:
C ED
C 1 x retaining frame,
D 2 x O-rings (pressure switch),
E 2 x sealing rings (flat sealing), 2 x profiled sealing
rings
7 .2 Seal set VMO/VMV
A B
C
D